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The Boa.rd of Commissioners met at 10:00 A. M., John Niland, Chairman, George R. Salisbury, Jr. 
. . 

and, John Orton, present. The minutes of meeting, held August 6, 7 and 20, were read and approved. 

MO~THLY REPORTS of County Officers were approTed and placed on file. The following bills were 

eud.1 ted and approved for payment: 

., · ....... 
~nna J. Connor Teachers' Institute 
Pacific Power and Light Co. Electric Service 
C.R. Sheehan Postage 
Karen Erickson Assist Clerk of Court 
Rocky Mt. Restoration Co. Courthouse repairs 
Rawlins-Dl!t 1 Pct 1 Primary Election -. 
Rawlins-Dist 1 Pct 2 Primary Election 
Rawlins-Dist 1 Pct 3 " 11 

Rawlins-Dist 2 Pct 1 11 11 ;, . 
Rawlins-Dist 2 Pct 2 11 n 
Rawlins-Dist 2 Pct 3 rt n 
Rawlins-Dist 3 Pct 1 11 11 

llawlinsyDis t 3 Pct 2 11 11 

Rawlins-Dist 3 Pct 3 " 11 

Rawlins-Dist 3 Pct 4 11 11 

Rawlins-Dist 3 Pct 5 • " 11 

Lamont-Dist 4 Pct 1 11 11 

Seminoe Dam-Dist 4 Pct 2 11 " 

Leo-Dist 6 Pct l 11 11 

Shirley Basin-Dist 6 Pct 2 11 11 

Medicine Bow-Dist 7 Pct 1 - · 11 n 

Hanna-Dist 8 Pct l 11 • 11 

Elmo-Dist 3 Pct 2 11 11 

Elk Mt.-Dist 9 Pct 1 11 " 

McFadden-Dist 10 Pct 1 11 

Saratoga E.-Dls t 11 Pct 1 11 

Saratoga W.-Dist 11 Pct 2 11 

Riverside-Dist 12 Pct 3 · 11 

Bennett-Dist 13 Pct 1 11 

Ryan Park-Dist 13 Pct 3 " 
Collins-Dist 14 Pct 1 11 

Encampment-Di st 14 Pct 2 11 

Savery-Dist 15 Pct 1 11 " Dixon-Dist 15 Pct 2 11 II 

:Saggs-Dlst 15 Pct 3 " 
Walcott-Dist 16 Pct l " 

n 
II 

Sinclair-Dist 17 Pct 1 11 II 

Adams Restaurant 
Square Shooters Cafe 
Willow Inn 

Election Meals 
" " 

Venice Cafe 

Carl H. Anderson 
George r. Buckendorf 
Fr8llk S. Conaway 
James L.· Hodgson 
Wilbert Irene 

n .... - " 
II H 

R & :S Labor 
R & l3 Labor 
R & :a Labor 
R & l3 Labor 
R & 13 Labor 

' . 

D. M. Jackson 
Jake Cruz 
Grace Cruz 
R. J. Xorkow 
Theodore Lindi 
:Buster Makinen 

R & l3 Labor 
Courthouse Custodian 
Courthouse Custodian 
R & :B Labor 

Joe Mascarenas 
John R. Smyth 
Melton Newell 
L. c. Pendleton 
L. C. Reed 
Daniel L. Schinkel 
Lauralee Schinkel 
Frank R. Tatum 

County Treasurer 
c.w. Ogburn 
Gail Willis 
Frank Henderson 
E. H. Breniman 
Floyd Rodabaugh 
Carl Engstrom 
James A. fudge 
D. D. Sanchez 
Paul Mtz 
Buster Makinen 
Robert Korkow · 
Glen Glidden 
Roy Sims 
George Aydelott 

~nna J. Connor 
Christel J. Humphreys 
Charlotte Romick 

R & :a Labor 
R & l3 Labor 

R & 13 Labor 
R &, l3 Labo:r--assmn' t 
R & :a Labor 
R & l3 Labor 
R & l3 Labor 
R & :a Labor 
R & :a Labor 
R & l3 Labor 

Assignments 
Sheriff's Salary 
Undersheriff Salary 
Dep Sheriff & Jailor· 

II ff II 

n n " 
CH Jailor 
? Dep Sheriff Sal 
Sheriff's Sec 
Dep Sheriff 

It 11 

" " 
" " 
II II 

Jailor 

Supt of Schools 
Dep Supt of Schools 

Clerk of Court 

200.00 
298. 38 
500.00 ... • 122.76 
642. 75 
122. 25 
126.75 
108.75 
117. 25 
105.00 
1~.25 
1 .oo 
148. 50 
128.25 
151.25 
136.25 
6s. 75 
63.35 
72.75 
82.00 

136.24 
122.50 
74.4o 

121.15 
91.26 

120.25 
120. 95 
77.65 
75.so 
s6.oo 
92.50 

102.55 
63.00 
79.00 

122.77 
67.60 

142.30 

87. 68 
52.30 
41.00 
30.00 

348. 4o 
366.70 
318.40 
358.00 
377.so 
362.70 
361.20 
243.10 
395.95 
348.40 
347. 70 
3s1.75 
25.00 

337. 50 
366. 70 
~55.60· 
29. 70 
61.45 

366.70 

1,469. ()CJ 

5Jl • 35 
477. 75 
ik48.4o 

5.50 
366.70 
175.(x) 
412. 70 
263.4o . 
156.35 
92.60 

13s.90 
23.15 
23.15 
92.60 

4s5.45 
321.64 

4s7.so 
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Ruth Cables 
Betty Sheehan 
Oscar A. Hall 
X. W. Keldsen 
Charlotte A. Harberts 
Christy Rasmussen 
F.dward Copp9 
Lila Martinez 
Mina T. Woodhouse 
R. G. Engstrom 
Mary Bradford 
LaVerne Ziler 
Iris DeLu.de 
Lillian Newell 
Rubyalice Ross 
R. A. Hakala 
MyrUe McJunkin 
:a. G. Michie 
Ida Johnson 
Dixie Lynne Bllt es 
Franks. Conaway 
Franks. Conaway 
Gilbert Blumenthal 
R. G. Engstrom 
Cathie Humphreys 
Olivann l3jorlc 
Wyoming Girls' School 
Orin L. Snow 
Wyoming Highway Dept 
Itek :Bu.siness Products 
C & N Sen1.ce & .Sup Co 
National Cash Register Co. 
Pioneer Print & Stat 
IR•i Corp. 
Bi-Rite Drug 
Chevron 011 Co. 
Continenal Oil Co. 
Leiber Motor Co. 
Sinclair Re! Co. 
Sts.nf'ield's 
Continental Oil Co. 
Carmain Funeral Home 
Medical Laboratory 
Memotial Hospital 
John A. MacPherson 
Acme San Supply Co. 
Carbon County Hospital 
Foster P & H Service 
LoTinger Co. 
Northern Gas Co. 
Olson Enterprises Inc 
Rawlins Electric Inc 
Ralph w. Jons 
Carl E. Vyvey 
:Bi-Rite Drug 
Irwin Brandjord 
J. E. Cashman, M.D. 
White Spot Jan Service 
Carbon Co Mental Health Center 
Mt. States Tel Co 
qonttnental Oil Co. 
Lefforge Motor Co 
Art Malnati Inc 
Minter Mepc Co 
U. S. Welding Supply Inc 
c. w. Ogburn 
Wortham Machinery Co 
Wyo. Medical Service Inc 
Walter T. Haney 
Walter T. Haney 
Ralph Jons 
John Maffoni, Sr. 
Doty San Service 
Workmen's Comp Dept 
Workmen's Comp Dept 
c. w. Ogburn, Sheriff 
Patrick B. Kavaney,M. D. 
Stan• s Garage 
Wyo • .Automotive Co 
Maberry• s Glass Shop 
Dixon Garage 
Kelly 011 Co 
Gilbert Blumenthal 
Robert G. Bechtel 
Donna Connor 
Mills Co 
Cooper Chevrolet 
H Larsen Inc 
Rocky Mt Resto Co 
Rawlins Elee & Plumb 
John Miser 
George R. Salisbury. Jr. 

Dep Clerk of Court 
Dep Co Clk, _ ,& Clerlt of Court 

.. County Attorney 
Dep Co Atty 
County Atty Sec 
County Atty Sec 
Justice Peace 
Justice Peace Sec 
Co Treas Dep 
County Clerlc 
County Clk :Dep 
Co Clk Dep 

II II II 

H II fl 

II n II 

County Assessor 
Dep Co Assessor 

II H II 

It II II 

Assessor Sec 
Justice Peace 
Election Canvass 

II n 
Election Expense 
Assist Co Supt 
Health lfurse Sec 
Care of Girls 
Com Airplane 
Radio Uni ts 
Supplies 
Treas :Equip Maint 
Supplies 

II 

Maint & Supplies 
Supplies 
Shertff- Gas & 011 
" II " 

Sheriff Car Repairs 
Sheriff Gas & Oil 
Sup Schools Supplies 
Co Agent- Gas & Oil 
Coronor Expense 

II M 

Coronor Autopsies 
Court Attorney 

. CH Supplies 
Prisoner Expense 
CR Repairs 
CH Supplies 
CR Heat 
Welfare Ofc Rent-Aug 
CH Repairs 
Water Commissioner 

II H 

Health Nurse Supplies 
Rent Health Nurse 
Health Officer 
PHN Jan Service 
Mental Heal th 
Telephone Service 
R & :S Oas & Oil 
R & l3 Parts 
R & B Tires 
R & l3 Gas & 011 
R · & :S Supplies 
Board of Prisoners 
R & B iarts 
Group Ins 
Water CommissioneJ:'1-.Tuly 

11 " Augu.st 
Water Commissioner 
R & B Labor 
CH Hauling 
Comp Peace Officers 
Comp R & :S & Janitor 
Mileage & Exp 
Coroner rent & per diem 
Sheriff Ca.r Expense 
R & B Parts 
CH Repairs 
R & B Gas & 011 
R & :S Supplies 
Justice Peace 
Justice Peace Rent 
Sup Schools-Mileage 
Elec Sup & F.q~ip 
Sheriff Car Expense 
CH Maint of Equip 
CH Contract Repairs 
CH Repairs 

II " 

Co Commissioner 

336.66 
264.50 
519. 6o 
344.50 
259.so 
142.55 
209.og 
47.32 

126.36 
539.30 
346.11 
272.60 
262.10 
254.10 
232.60 
497.55 
332.16 
349.6o 
217.20 
217.40 
147.47 
11.40 

. 8. 00 
81.41 
31.55 

261.00 
46.50 
67.50 
90.00 

413.40 
42.00 
28.60 
18.45 

101.77 
7.65 

5.58 
51.51 
40.50 
6.45 

15.50 
24.22 
10.00 
18.00 

150.00 
. 50.00 
269.43 
17.50 
12.03 
76.27 
23.25 

290.00 
24.94 

319.40 
324.60 

3.66 
10.00 

167.!S() 
30.00 

500.00 
640.58 
639. 27 
16.24 

809.93 
541.67 
11.16 

456.75 
g97.9g 
407.05 
356.20 
164.20 
316.90 
128.~ 
10.00 
59.37 

116.10 
47.42 
35.00 
48.69 
89.61 
37.66 

127. 67 
161.40 
125. 77 

20.00 
75.90 

1,645.20 
26.61 
2.70 

3. 642. 25 
11.so 
4.53 

164.86 
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John Orton 
Chu.ck' s Texaco 
:Beverly Sjolin 
Dorothy Tolleth 
Texaco Inc 
S tand.ard Oil Co ' 
White Spot Jan Service 
Rawlins Insurors 
John Niland 

1 F. :B. · Cronberg 
Adrienne Co~din 
Brigham Young Univ 
Donald S. Jobnson 
Carl L. Vyvey 
Platte Valley Service 
R. L. Hammer · 
G. W. Leavengood 
The Stationers 
Ravlins Newspapers Inc 
McGee-Murphy In·c 
Lyle R. Anderson 
Gerald E. Fink 
S andre. Raft er 
Ohio Nat Life Ins 
Colonial Life & Ace Ins 

County Commissioner 
Gas Fire Dept 
Co Agent Sec 
HD Agent-Mileage 
Sheriff-Gas & Oil 
Sheriff-Gas & Oil 
PIDT - Augu.st 
Sheriff Car Ins 
County Comissioner 
Justice Peace-Rent & Expense 
Justice Peace Bond 
Co Agent-supplies 
Water Commissioner- August 
Water Commissioner - August 
R & B Gas & 011 . 
R & B Lumber 
Civil Defense Dir 
Elec Ballots & Sup 
Advertising 
Co Agent-Car Expense 
Co Agent-Mil & Exp 
Dep Co Agent-Mil & Exp 
Health Nurse-Mil & Exp 
Group Insurance 
rnsurance 

September 4, 1968 
Thereupon, the :Board adjourned until the folloWing day. 
The Board resumed its session, all members present. 

BONDS as follows were approved by the Board: 
Eugene v. Long, Treasurer, School Dist #2, Leo 
William H. Kunesh II H II ii9, Saratoga 
J a.net L. Herring " • 11 #18, Encampment 
DEPUTY COUNTY CLERK: Rubyalice Ross was confirmed as Deputy County Clerk. 
1 SALE OF COUNTY PROPERTY: Willie Jo>:ins, Rawlins, Part Lot 9, All Lots 10 & 11, 
to Rawlins 
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75.93 
4.06 

235.14 
149.87 
10.36 
24.48 
30.00 
48.00 

256. 58 
45.00 
8.00 

28.99 
299. 50 
174.30 

2.25 
486.90 
69.46 

1,929.90 
239. 53 
11.54 

152.10 
118.88 
119. 70 
109.10 
42.45 

2,000.00 
20,000.00 
12,000.00 

Block 45, U.P. 4th Addition 
826.22 ... 

COUNTY H'£A.I.Tli NURSE: The resi~ation of' Miss Sandra Rafter as County Health Nurse was received and accepted 
by the l3oard. 

Tliere bei:cg no further business, the meeti:cg was adjourned. 

BOARD OF COUNTY cm,IMISSIONERS 

ATTEST: Cl}t!lf ci[u.,.,,L 
COUNTY C 

s 


